

Office of Pathway Committee

TOWN OF NORWELL - COUNTY OF PLYMOUTH

Planning Department Norwell Town Offices, Room 112 345 Main Street Norwell, Massachusetts 02061 Phone: (781) 659-8021 Fax: (781) 659-7795 www.townofnorwell.net

Pathway Committee Revised Meeting Agenda for Wednesday, February 8, 2023 Planning Department, Room 112 / Zoom 5:30 PM

Topic: Pathway Committee Time: Feb 8, 2023 05:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

> Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85654155374

+16469313860,,85654155374# US

Meeting ID: 856 5415 5374

I. CALL TO ORDER / AGENDA*

II. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES*</u>

January 11, 2023

- III. <u>BILLS*</u>
- IV. <u>CITIZEN COMMENTARY</u> (IF ANY)

CPC Funding Request to Purchase Simon Hill 40B Project Land - Presentation by Bob McMackin*

V. <u>BUSINESS ITEMS</u>*

- Masthead Meadows/North River Access CPC Presentation Update*
- Complete Streets Survey Update Reminder to take the survey
- Pathway Committee Potential Change to Conservation Commission Aegis*

VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT*/ NEXT MEETING</u> – WEDNESDAY, MARCH 8, 2023, 6:00 PM

*** Please note the 5:30 pm start time.

Votes may be taken regarding the agenda items and votes are anticipated for any agenda item with an asterisk. Plans and related materials for Agenda items are available for review in the Planning Department Office during Planning Office hours. The Committee reserves the right to discuss matters in an order other than as posted, but any public hearing matter will not be discussed before its appointed time.